

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
 BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
 PROCUREMENT UPDATES
 For the period April 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2020-04-041	BMB	175	liters	70% Isoprophyl Alcohol	280.00	49,000.00	HOPPS Marketing, Inc	shopping	delivered 15-Apr-20
2020-05-042	CAWED	1150	pcs	Supply and Printing of 1,150 pcs T-shirt To be distributed during IDBD on May 22, 2020	260.00	299,000.00	PSW Sportswear	NP-SVP	delivered 21-May-20
2020-05-043	CMD	500	pcs	Supply and delivery of Fisherman's Hat with Embroidered Logo	380.00	190,000.00	TOPSOL Enterprises	NP-SVP	
2020-05-044	BMB	300	rolls	Jumbo Tissue Roll 2 ply; 200 meters/roll For official use of BMB	120.00	36,000.00	ELIEL Enterprises	shopping	delivered 22-May-20
2020-05-045	BMB	12	units	Heavy Duty Folding Bed with Matress	8,170.00	98,040.00	JJKE Tracing	shopping	delivered 26-May-20
2020-05-046	BMB	40 60	gals gals	Hand Sanitizer Gel Type Ecowash Anti Bacterial Hand Soap For official use of BMB	620.00 250.00	24,800.00 15,000.00	BIKLEEN Hygiene Solutions, Inc	shopping	delivered 27-May-20
2020-05-047	BMB	70	cans	Lysol Disinfectant Spray 510g For official use of BMB	680.00	47,600.00	ACHIM Enterprises	shopping	delivered 27-May-20
2020-06-048	NAPWC PA-RIA	500 50 1	pcs sacks roll	Broom Stick (Walis Tingting) Nipa Palm Rice Haul 50 kilos per sack Mest Net 500 meters per roll	35.00 200.00 5,500.00	17,500.00 10,000.00 5,500.00	MARABE Enterprises	shopping	delivered 26-Jun-20
2020-06-49	NAPWC PA-RIA	5000	pcs	Trash Bag Size: 37" x 40" x .0015	8.10	40,500.00	MARABE Enterprises	shopping	delivered 26-Jun-20
2020-06-050	CAWED	1000	cps	Printing of BMB Newsletter Size A4; Stock: C25 100 Self cover; Print Full color No of Pages 28 including cover, Binding; Saddle Stich	53.00	53,000.00	DC and C Printing Services	NP-SVP	delivered 22-Jun-20
2020-06-051	BMB GSU	1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1	lot pc pc pcs pc pc lot lot	Pull down evaporator front and rear for gnrnal cleaning and leak test and add capella oil vacuum, recharge freon gas 134A Replace cooling Coil front original Replace cooling rear original Replace Expacion valvr front and rear Replace filter drier replace cabin filter Flushing of system Pull down condenser	3,500.00 7,500.00 6,500.00 4,250.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00	3,500.00 7,500.00 6,500.00 8,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00	Frigid zone Auto Aircon Specialist Co.	NP-SVP	
				Toyota Hi Ace Commuter Van Plate no ZAX 375					

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
 BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
 PROCUREMENT UPDATES
 For the period April 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
2020-06-052	CMD	1	pc	Hard Disk Drive Laptop Technical Specification: Internal Capacity: 1TB; Size: 2.5 inch stc. For official use of CMD	4,725.00	4,725.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	delivered
2020-06-053	BMB	1	tank	Freon 134a (11 kilos) For official use of BMB motor vehicles aircon	6,480.00	6,480.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	delivered
2020-06-054	CMD	3	units	Wireless Printserver Printer connection: USB 1.1 (compatible with USB 2.0) etc. For official use of CMD	5,000.00	15,000.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	
2020-06-055	BMB-D	4	pcs	Automobile Tire 265/70%R16, Dunlop Brand including tire mounting, tire valve, wheel balancing, camber correction Nissan Navara FOJ-290	10,090.00	40,360.00	FLEETSERV Inc	NP-SVP	delivered 16-Jun-20
2020-06-056	BMB	100	bxs	Surgical Face Mask 3 ply, 50 pcs/box For official use of BMB	450.00	45,000.00	ACHIM Enterprises	shopping	delivered 10-Jun-20
2020-06-057	NAPWC PA RIA	1	unit	HP Scanjet Pro 3500 f1 Flatbed Scanner - 24 bit depth/gray scale levels - Flatbed, ADP, etc For official use of NAPWC	47,000.00	47,000.00	ABC-NET Trading	shopping	delivered 26-Jun-20
2020-06-058	CMD	250	pcs	Printing of PopMat Brochure Stock Cover C25 220# 300gsm; Inside C25 120# 170gsm Color Cover & Inside 4/4 No of Pages 20 excluding cover; Saddle stitch others with plastic lamination on cover 1 side	129	32,250.00	Metrocolor Corporation	NP-SVP	
2020-06-059	BMB	600	pcs	KN95 wasable face mask	83.00	49,800.00	P.S. TEVES Construction Supply	shopping	delivered 24-Jun-20
2020-06-060	CMD	75 75	pcs pcs	Pocket Wifi Product size 96*59*14 mm; Wifi: 802.11 b/g/n:150mbps Noise Cancellation Headphones Brand: Planonic Audio 628	2,968.88 1,988.88	222,666.00 149,166.00	K.O.B.S Customers First Trading, Inc	shopping	
2020-06-061	CMD	5	pcs	8 TB Desktop Storage (External Hard Drive) Brand: Western Digital	14,048.00	70,240.00	E-PARTNERS Solutions, Inc	shopping	
				SUB- TOTAL FOR THE 2nd Quarter		1,597,627.00			

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
 BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU
 PROCUREMENT UPDATES
 For the period April 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
Contract No. 2020-001	BPKMD	30	pax	Food with conference venue January 22, 2020 (AM/PM snacks and Lunch)	950.00	28,500.00	BRENTWOOD SUITES	NP- SVP	delivered
Contract No. 2020-004	CMD	1	unit	van rental Jan 29, 2020 and Jan 31, 2020 from BMB QC to Batangas City (pick and drop)	17,000.00	17,000.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP- SVP	delivered
Contract No. 2020-005	CMD	2	units	van rental Jan 26, 2020 from BMB QC to Baseco Manila and vice versa	4,500.00	9,000.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP- SVP	delivered
Contract No. 2020-006	CMD	1	unit	van rental Feb 19-21, 2020 from BMB QC to Morong Bataan and vicinities and vice versa	25,500.00	25,500.00	JMV TRANSPORT SERVICES	NP- SVP	delivered
Contract No. 2020-007	WRD	1	unit	van rental Feb 27 & 28, 2020 Los Banos Laguna to Quezon City	13,000.00	13,000.00	SMILE TRAILS TRAVEL AND TOURS	NP- SVP	delivered
SUB- TOTAL FOR CONTRACTS						93,000.00			
z				GRAND TOTAL FOR THE 2nd Quarter		1,690,627.00			

Prepared by:


ROSELYN Z. BATARRA
 Administrative Officer II
 Procurement Management Unit
 Office of the Director


MARLYNN M. MENDOZA
 Chairperson, BAC


RICARDO L. CALDERON, CESO III
 OIC Assistant Secretary for Climate Change
 and Director BMB, in Concurrent Capacity